

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28396-28397/2010

UMED SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shivendra Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wasim Ashraf, Adv.
Mr Parveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he had earlier filed LR application on 13.7.2011 whereas the office report is silent about the same though it mentions that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the said application.

Office report is not clear on the service of notice upon the alleged legal representatives in the alleged second application dt. 17.8.2011.

Office to verify the same and put up.

List again on 13.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj