

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28396-28397/2010

UMED SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Presmit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wasim Ashraf, Adv.
Mr Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner wants to serve legal heirs of deceased respondent No.6 through the Trial Court. Request is granted, as prayed for but in that case also petitioner has to take dasti from the Court and they have to approach the Trial Court. That Court is requested to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

The ld. Advocate appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 says that that if they have better address of such respondent they will disclose it to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. In that case, notices are permitted to be

-2-

Item No.24

served at such addresses and such address is to be disclosed on record with proof of service.

Issue notice, if process fee and spare copies are

paid before 15.12.2011 else list before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers for non-prosecution or abatement against
respondent no.6.

List again on 18.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj