

>

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 9-10, 11-12, 15-16 & 13-14 in
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28396-28397/2010

UMED SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
OM PARKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
appln, exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. 13-14

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Till further orders, let the parties maintain status quo with
respect to the area under their possession and not raise any
construction upon the said areas.

The I.As. stand disposed of accordingly.

I.As. 9-10, 11-12 & 15-16

Let these applications be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution in accordance with the Order passed by
the Registrar on 7th February, 2012.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|