

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 28396-28397/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in RSA No.2780/2009,RSA No.2781/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UMED SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Kedia, adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to initiate service of notice of motion on the legal representatives 6(ii), 6(v) and 6(vi) of the deceased respondent No.6 within two weeks from today.

If steps are not initiated, the case be listed before the Court for dismissal. If steps are initiated within the stipulated time, notice be issued to the aforementioned legal representatives returnable after eight weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

