

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.9-10 & 11-12 & 15-16 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).28396-28397/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in RSA No.2780/2009,RSA
No.2781/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UMED SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
OM PARKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These I.As.were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners made a request that he may
be permitted to withdraw these applications with liberty to file
appropriate applications before the High Court as according to the
petitioners respondent No.6 expired when the case was pending in the High
Court.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the
applications are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer
made.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar