

>  
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).28396-28397/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in RSA  
No.2780/2009,RSA No.2781/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA  
AT CHANDIGARH)

UMED SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.for  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav,Adv.  
Nos.1-5 Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(INDU SATIJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR